THE BATH HEREFORD

The 59 Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers
at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston,
on Sunday 14" August 2016

Lady Paramount : Gillian Pratt
Judge : David Cochrane

RESULTS

RECURVE
The Duncan Craig Armada Jug Hits  Score Golds
Jill Newland Corsham Bowmen 144 1120 72
The Treasurer’s Cup
Janet Ross Wellington Bowmen 144 1060 66
The Bath Challenge Cup
Mark Smith Bath Archers 144 1200 110
The President’s Cup
Duncan Garner Bath Archers 144 1124 78
COMPOUND
The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl
Kay Smith Devizes Bowmen 144 1230 115
The Norman Oakley Cup
Tony Newland Corsham Bowmen 144 1266 118
LONGBOW
Ladies Longbow Trophy
Myra Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 72 304 5
Gents Longbow Trophy
Paul Tuffs Bath Archers 9% 382 1
BAREBOW
Ladies Barebow Goblet
Lauren Hemmings Wellington Bowmen 125 623 16
Gents Barebow Goblet
John Butler Chippenham Archers 141 813 24

TEAM AWARDS

The Cormorant Chalice (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)
Bath Archers Duncan Garner, Robin Jarvis, Mark Smith 3572



The Longbow Trophy (mixed team of 3 Archers)
Kay Deacon, Steve Purkiss, Paul Tuffs

Bath Archers

KNOCKOUT COMPETITION

The Spencer Cup (Recurve & Compound)

Kay Smith

Devizes Bowmen

Longbow & Barebow Knockout

Juhani Taylor

University of Bath Archers

BATH ARCHERS AWARD

The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)

James Hallows

823

Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford (adjustment for bowstyles) — Engraved Wine Glass to:

Lauren Hemmings
Peter Offin
Andrew Hull

Best Gold
Compound
Recurve
Longbow
Barebow

Colour Spot Prizes
Gold

Red

Blue

Black

White

Target Conservation Prize

Derrick Cox M.B.E.

Ladies Recurve
Jill Newland
Janet Ross
Anne Lewin
Barbara Webb
Hazel Boucher
Gina Elsworthy

Gents Recurve
Mark Smith
Duncan Garner
Keith Townsend

Wellington Bowmen
Bowmen of Danesfield

Bath Archers

Robin Jarvis

Janet Ross

Myra Hingston
Lauren Hemmings

Bath Archers

Wellington Bowmen
Exeter Company of Archers
Wellington Bowmen

72 Trophy & Gold Medal
66 Trophy & Silver Medal
45 Bronze Medal

39

24

25

110 Trophy & Gold Medall
78 Trophy & Silver Medal

Keith Webb Cheltenham Archers
Stuart Ohren Bath Archers
James Hallows Bath Archers
John Butler Chippenham Archers
Andrew Hull Bath Archers
Oxford Archers
LADY PARAMOQUNT'’S PRIZE
Jim Veakins
SCORES
Corsham Bowmen 144 1120
Wellington Bowmen 144 1060
Coastal Archers 143 1005
Black & Gold Archers 142 944
Wells City Archers 141 827
Exeter Company of Archers 135 777
Bath Archers 144 1200
Bath Archers 144 1124
Bath Archers 144 1074

62 Bronze Medal



James Hallows
Stuart Ohren
Tony Daniel
Andrew Hull
Paul Beck
John Scarman

Ladies Compound
Kay Smith

Tracey Kay
Rhiannon Norfolk

Gents Compound
Tony Newland
Chris Jones

Paul Wark

Robin Jarvis

David Kay
Stephane Boucher
Doug Garland
Keith Webb

Tony Smith

Bath Archers
Bath Archers
Bath Archers
Bath Archers
Coastal Archers
Bath Archers

Devizes Bowmen
Burnham Company of Archers
Bath Archers

Corsham Bowmen

Cleve Archers

Chippenham Archers

Bath Archers

Burnham Company of Archers
Wells City Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Cheltenham Archers

Devizes Bowmen

144
141
140
138
DNS
DNS

144
144
RET

144
144
144
144
144
144
RET
RET
DNS

1014
967
870
776

1230
1220

1266
1260
1250
1248
1224
1078

52
43
36
17

115 Trophy & Gold Medal
109 Silver Medal

118 Trophy & Gold Medal
114 Silver Medal
122 Bronze Medal
120
109
65

Ladies Longbow [Gold Medal — Most Hits; Silver Medal — Highest Score (unrewarded); Bronze Medal — Most Golds (unrewarded)]

Myra Hingston
Kay Deacon
Val Leveridge

Exeter Company of Archers
Bath Archers
Coastal Archers

72
60
DNS

304
246

5 Trophy & Gold Medal
1 Silver Medal

Gents Longbow [Gold Medal — Most Hits; Silver Medal — Highest Score (unrewarded); Bronze Medal — Most Golds (unrewarded)]

Paul Tuffs

Alex Gilmour
Peter Offin

Keith Hingston
Tony Cooper
Steve Purkiss
James Veakins
David Cottle
Derrick Cox M.B.E.
Robin Leveridge

Ladies Barebow
Lauren Hemmings

Gents Barebow
John Butler
Juhani Taylor
Michael Parkes

Team Awards

The Cormorant Chalice (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)

Bath Archers
Wells City archers

Bath Archers

Bath Archers

Bowmen of Danesfield
Exeter Company of Archers
Bath Archers

Bath Archers

Bath Archers

Bath Archers

Oxford Archers

Coastal Archers

Wellington Bowmen

Chippenham Archers
University Of Bath Archers
Wells City Archers

96
85
74
78
61
61
53
22
12
DNS

125

141
122
112

382
355
328
298
215
195
179
92

48

623

813
576
522

Duncan Garner, Robin Jarvis, Mark Smith
Hazel Boucher, Stephane Boucher, Michael Parkes 2427

1 Trophy & Gold Medal
8 Silver Medal

9 Bronze Medal

2

NN OO

16 Trophy & Gold Medal

24 Trophy & Gold Medal
9 Silver Medal
12 Bronze Medal

3572



Corsham Bowmen Jill Newland, Tony Newland 2386

The Longbow Trophy (mixed team of 3 Archers)
Bath Archers Kay Deacon, Steve Purkiss, Paul Tuffs 823

On The Day
With sunny, very calm (unusual for the ground!) weather plus the availability of bacon rolls the day started

well and continued in the same fashion. My thanks go out to all who helped make the day such a success;
to all Bath Archers who worked so hard both on the day itself and with setting up the field beforehand, the
catering team, the field team, the cake makers and to all the archers who helped move the targets and
assisted in clearing the field so quickly. Thanks also to our excellent Judge and Lady Paramount for the day.

Thank you for supporting our tournament and we look forward to seeing you very soon and at next year’s
60™ Hereford.

Kathy Hammond
Tournament Organiser

Events To Watch For ( www.batharchers.org )

The Bath Traditional Longbow Tournament (2-way Western) 9t October 2016
The Bath Spring Albion April 2017
The Bath FITA May 2017

The 60t Bath Hereford August 2017



