THE BATH HEREFORD

The 59th Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston, on Sunday 14th August 2016



Lady Paramount : Gillian Pratt Judge : David Cochrane

RESULTS

<u>RECURVE</u> The Duncan Craig Armada Jug Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	Hits 144	Score 1120	Golds 72
The Treasurer's Cup Janet Ross	Wellington Bowmen	144	1060	66
The Bath Challenge Cup Mark Smith	Bath Archers	144	1200	110
The President's Cup Duncan Garner	Bath Archers	144	1124	78
<u>COMPOUND</u> The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl Kay Smith	Devizes Bowmen	144	1230	115
The Norman Oakley Cup Tony Newland	Corsham Bowmen	144	1266	118
<u>LONGBOW</u> Ladies Longbow Trophy Myra Hingston	Exeter Company of Archers	72	304	5
Gents Longbow Trophy Paul Tuffs	Bath Archers	96	382	1
BAREBOW Ladies Barebow Goblet Lauren Hemmings	Wellington Bowmen	125	623	16
Gents Barebow Goblet John Butler	Chippenham Archers	141	813	24

TEAM AWARDS

The Cormorant Chalice (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)Bath ArchersDuncan Garner, Robin Jarvis, Mark Smith

3572

The Longbow Trophy (mixed team of 3 Archers)

Bath Archers Kay Deacon, Steve Purkiss, Paul Tuffs

KNOCKOUT COMPETITION

The Spencer Cu	Jp (Recurve & Compound)
Kay Smith	Devizes Bowmen

Longbow & Barebow Knockout Juhani Taylor

University of Bath Archers

BATH ARCHERS AWARD

The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap) James Hallows

Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford (adjustment for bowstyles) - Engraved Wine Glass to:

Lauren Hemmings Wellington Bowmen Peter Offin Bowmen of Danesfield Andrew Hull **Bath Archers**

Best Gold

Compound	Robin Jarvis	Bath Archers
Recurve	Janet Ross	Wellington Bowmen
Longbow	Myra Hingston	Exeter Company of Archers
Barebow	Lauren Hemmings	Wellington Bowmen

Colour Spot Prizes

Gold Red Blue Black White

James Hallows John Butler Andrew Hull

Keith Webb

Stuart Ohren

Cheltenham Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers **Chippenham Archers** Bath Archers

Target Conservation Prize

Derrick Cox M.B.E.

Oxford Archers

LADY PARAMOUNT'S PRIZE

Jim Veakins

SCORES

Ladies Recurve Jill Newland **Corsham Bowmen** 1120 72 Trophy & Gold Medal 144 66 Trophy & Silver Medal Janet Ross Wellington Bowmen 144 1060 Anne Lewin **Coastal Archers** 143 1005 45 Bronze Medal Barbara Webb Black & Gold Archers 142 944 39 Hazel Boucher Wells City Archers 141 827 24 **Exeter Company of Archers** 25 Gina Elsworthy 135 777 **Gents Recurve** Mark Smith **Bath Archers** 144 1200 110 Trophy & Gold Medal 1124 78 Trophy & Silver Medal Duncan Garner Bath Archers 144 Keith Townsend **Bath Archers** 144 1074 62 Bronze Medal

823

James Hallows Stuart Ohren Tony Daniel Andrew Hull Paul Beck John Scarman	Bath Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers Coastal Archers Bath Archers	144 141 140 138 DNS DNS	1014 967 870 776	52 43 36 17
<u>Ladies Compound</u> Kay Smith Tracey Kay Rhiannon Norfolk	Devizes Bowmen Burnham Company of Archers Bath Archers	144 144 RET	1230 1220	115 Trophy & Gold Medal 109 Silver Medal
<u>Gents Compound</u> Tony Newland Chris Jones Paul Wark Robin Jarvis David Kay Stephane Boucher Doug Garland Keith Webb Tony Smith	Corsham Bowmen Cleve Archers Chippenham Archers Bath Archers Burnham Company of Archers Wells City Archers Minchinhampton Bowmen Cheltenham Archers Devizes Bowmen	144 144 144 144 144 144 RET RET DNS	1266 1260 1250 1248 1224 1078	118 Trophy & Gold Medal 114 Silver Medal 122 Bronze Medal 120 109 65
<u>Ladies Longbow</u> [Gold Medal - Myra Hingston Kay Deacon Val Leveridge	Most Hits; Silver Medal – Highest Score (unrewa Exeter Company of Archers Bath Archers Coastal Archers	arded); Bror 72 60 DNS	nze Medal 304 246	 Most Golds (unrewarded)] 5 Trophy & Gold Medal 1 Silver Medal
Gents Longbow [Gold Medal – Paul Tuffs Alex Gilmour Peter Offin Keith Hingston Tony Cooper Steve Purkiss James Veakins David Cottle Derrick Cox M.B.E. Robin Leveridge	Most Hits; Silver Medal – Highest Score (unrewa Bath Archers Bowmen of Danesfield Exeter Company of Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers Bath Archers Oxford Archers Coastal Archers	rded); Bron 96 85 74 78 61 61 53 22 12 DNS	ze Medal - 382 355 328 298 215 195 179 92 48	- Most Golds (unrewarded)] 1 Trophy & Gold Medal 8 Silver Medal 9 Bronze Medal 2 2 5 0 2 2
Ladies Barebow Lauren Hemmings	Wellington Bowmen	125	623	16 Trophy & Gold Medal
<u>Gents Barebow</u> John Butler Juhani Taylor Michael Parkes <u>Team Awards</u>	Chippenham Archers University Of Bath Archers Wells City Archers	141 122 112	813 576 522	24 Trophy & Gold Medal 9 Silver Medal 12 Bronze Medal
The Cormorant Chalice (3 Bath Archers Wells City archers	Archers, maximum 1 Compound) Duncan Garner, Robin Jarv Hazel Boucher, Stephane B			3572 Parkes 2427

Corsham Bowmen	Jill Newland, Tony Newland	2386
The Longbow Trophy (mixed team Bath Archers	of 3 Archers) Kay Deacon, Steve Purkiss, Paul Tuffs	823

On The Day

With sunny, very calm (unusual for the ground!) weather plus the availability of bacon rolls the day started well and continued in the same fashion. My thanks go out to all who helped make the day such a success; to all Bath Archers who worked so hard both on the day itself and with setting up the field beforehand, the catering team, the field team, the cake makers and to all the archers who helped move the targets and assisted in clearing the field so quickly. Thanks also to our excellent Judge and Lady Paramount for the day.

Thank you for supporting our tournament and we look forward to seeing you very soon and at next year's 60th Hereford.

Kathy Hammond

Tournament Organiser

Events To Watch For (<u>www.batharchers.org</u>)

The Bath Traditional Longbow Tournament (2-way Western) The Bath Spring Albion The Bath FITA The 60th Bath Hereford 9th October 2016 April 2017 May 2017 August 2017